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RESOLUTION OF VIOLATIONS
NOTICE OF VIOLATION FOLLOW-UP LETTER

Dear Mr. j\Jj:

On September 27, 2012, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) issued a Notice of
Violation requiring Strongsville Clark to schedule and perform all required Stage II testing
as well as submit a copy of a Stage II compliance training certificate to the enforcement
representative, Andrew Kenney, within thirty (30) days of receipt of the Notice of Violation.
CDAQ received a Stage II training certificate on November 2, 2012, as well as a scheduling
notification for all required Stage II testing to be performed on November 20, 2012.

On November 7, 2012, CDAQ issued a Receipt of Corrective Action Plan letter (RCAP)
acknowledging the receipt of the Stage II training certificate and the scheduling of Stage II
testing for November 20, 2012.

On November 20, 2012, Strongsville Clark failed an Air-to-Liquid Ratio test as stipulated in
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(2) on Emission Unit GOOF
Gasoline and kerosene dispensing facility with Stage II vapor control, on pump number
four. This is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(1)(c), and Ohio
Revised Code Section 3704.05(G).

On November 26, 2012, CDAQ issued a second RCAP requesting that Strongsville Clark
schedule and perform a retest of an Air-to-Liquid Ratio test on pump number four, within
fourteen (14) days of receipt of the second RCAIP.

On January 8, 2013, CDAQ received a letter from Strongsville Clark via email requesting
additional time to repair pump number four.

On January 9, 2013, CDAQ issued a third RCAIP requesting that Strongsville Clark
schedule and perform a retest of an Air-to-Liquid Ratio test on pump number four, within
fourteen (14) days of receipt of the third RCAP and submit the test results to CDAQ within
thirty (30) days of the retest.
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On February 13, 2013, CDAQ spoke with Mike Ali of Strongsville Clark via telephone. Mr.
Clark stated that pump number four has been out of service since the failed Air-to-Liquid
test and will remain out of service indefinitely.

If Strongsville Clark decides to operate pump number four in the future you must perform
and pass a Stage II Air-to-Liquid test before operating it.

CDAQ has determined that no further enforcement action is warranted at this time, but
reserves its right to take such action in the future if necessary.

CDAQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA's concurrence and does not excuse any violations of
local, state and federal laws or regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air
pollution control laws may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA
for further enforcement action. Should you have any questions, please call Andrew Kenney
at 216-420-7683. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Strongsville Clark : 13-18-55-7946.

Sincerely,

A, 1 44,
Valencia White
Chief of Enforcement, CDAQ

VW/ak LX

cc:	 John Paulian, Ohio EPA Central Office
Brian Dickens, U.S. EPA Region V
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